FOR M PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-90)	01-19-1999	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trac	
OMB No. 0651⊣0011 (exp. 4/94)		LY P-5280.01(CIP)	5,110
Tab settin js □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissic	100941695	rd the attached original documents or copy there	▼
To the Honorable Commissic	100941095	<u> </u>	901.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	S
Thomas H. Collard, J. Larm/ D. Pechacek	r. and	Name Dr. Stephen (. Cohen w	C 86
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:	12/2
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 124 Wastiles	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		City: San Antonio State: TX ZIF	: <u>78231</u>
Execution Date: September 2, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s): 09 7 7	1525	
If this document is being filed to	- T	n, the execution date of the application is: $9/2/38$	3
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
A. I stell Application 110.(3)		D. 1 dicin 110.(5)	
(Additional numbers atta	ached? D Yes 0 No 12/28/9	8
01/12/1999 ASELLIAM 0000092 09221525 5. Name and address of party to wi 02 FCISALcerning document should the		6. Total number of applications and patents involve	d: 1
Name: Thomas E.	Bisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Miller. Sis	son, Chapman	✓ Any deficiencies in fees Account	# 0 7-2460
Street Address: & Nash, P.C.		8. Deposit account number:	
300 Conve	ent, Suite 1650		
City: San Antonio State: TX ZIP: 78205		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	xcount)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a to	rue copy of
Tromas E. Sisson		Monoz Lin Dec 28,	1998
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:	ite
	. Jun married or payos madually t	A STOREST CONTRACTOR OF THE STOREST CONTRACT	

REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0891

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, THOMAS H. COLLARD, JR. and LARRY D. PECHACEK, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at San Antonio, Texas, are the inventors of the invention entitled A KIT FOR RETROFITTING A DOOR WITH A SECURITY LOCK SYSTEM, for which we have executed an application for a patent of the United States of even date I erewith; and

WHEREAS, Dr. STEPHEN C. COHEN, a United States citizen residing in San Antonio, Texas, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0892 AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and sea this / day of Serremper 1998.

Thomas H. Collard, Jr., Joint Inventor

St. allet. J.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and sea this 2 day of 1998.

Larry D. Pechacek, Joint Inventor

0211

PATENT REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 12/28/1998